HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 790 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:707(I)(1)(a) and (b)(iv)" to "R.S. 32:707(I)(1)(b)(iv)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "vehicles;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
- 5 entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 5, delete "certificate of ownership or salvage title;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 32:707(I)(1)(a) and (b)(iv) are" to R.S. 32:707(I)(1)(b)(iv)
- 10 is"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, after "I.(1)" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 14 through
- 13 20 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert a set of asterisks "* * *"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 11, after "lien" and before "not" insert "that is"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 13, after "submit" and before "letter" delete "a copy of a" and insert "proof
- 20 <u>of full payment and a copy of the most recent</u>" and after "<u>each</u>" and before "<u>holder</u>" delete
- 21 "current"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "lien that has not been released indicating
- 24 the payoff amount. If payment is made"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, delete "endorsed check" and insert "paid check listing
- all endorsements of the named payees"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 2, line 17, after "transaction" and before "the account" change "to" to "from"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert "In addition, submission shall certify that any payoff funds were not returned by the lienholder." 2